SOILS APPLICATION LLC. Kyle, Tristin and Eric Certified Designers / Iain Inspector (360) 683-6300 MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 1120 CARLSBORG, WA 98324 Clallam County 2024 Fee Schedule Effective 4-2024

Service	Fee
Onsite Consultations	\$150 per hour
Sail Analysis Owney due halos	¢505
Soil Analysis <u>Owner dug holes</u> Each Additional Lot (Short Plat)	\$525 \$425
Soil Analysis <u>With our excavator</u>	\$850 discounts available for multiple adjacent lots
Son Analysis <u>with our excavator</u>	\$650 discounts available for multiple adjacent fors
Soils exploration / verification of old SIR	\$575 for first hour
-	\$350 for each hour after "no paperwork generated"
Add \$150 to soils fees West of Lake Crescent & Lyre River	
Sale inspections Discount rate fee for inspections paid onsite:	
Area: Gardner to Mount Pleasant	\$300 A= \$240
Area: Mount Pleasant to Fairholm Hill	
Area: Fairholm to Sekiu	\$390 C= \$312
	φ570 Ο φ512
Routine inspections with existing accurate as-built	
	\$175
<u>Updated or new as-built drawings required h</u>	
	\$180 for Sale / Routine / Permit update
Building permit inspection fees	
Dunding permit inspection rees	Add \$350 to Sale inspection fee and no discount for site payment
	That \$555 to Suite hispection for and no discount for site payment
Design fees simple flat rate including Record Drawing after installation:	
Up to 5 Bedrooms residential strength waste (6 bedrooms and up or Comercial flow are case by case)	
Tank Placement Conventional / Pressurized	\$1350
Conventional	\$1800
Pressurized	\$1900
Mound	\$2250
Recirculating Gravel Filter to Pressure	\$2600
ATU with: Gravity/Pressurized/Drip/Mound	\$2500
Glendon Bio-filter	\$2200
OSCAR BRAND SYSTEMS	\$2300
Waiver of State Or local Regulation	\$225 per waiver "NOT" including county fee
Record Drawing Re-Inspection Fee	\$75
Add \$150 to design fees West of Lake Crescent & Lyre River	

DUE TO CONFUSING COUNTY RATE STRUCTURE FOR PERMIT, SITE REGISTRATION, INSPECTION AND RECORDING FEES WE "HAVE NOT" INCLUDED COUNTY FEES IN THE ABOVE FEE SCHEDULE. COUNTY FEES CAN BE EXPLAINED, COLLECTED AND DISTRIBUTED BY SOILS APPLICATION ON CLIENTS BEHALF AT NO ADDITIONAL FEE OR CLIENT CAN CHOOSE TO SUBMIT PAPERWORK ON THEIR OWN IF THEY CHOOSE.

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CANCEL & OR REFUSE SERVICE TO ANYONE AT ANY TIME FOR ANY REASON: